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JANUARY FEBRUARY 

12 
19 
26 

Holy Family, Mills River 
St. Matthias, Asheville 
St. John’s, Cartoogechaye 

16 
23 

Epiphany, Newton 
Clergy Lenten Retreat 
 

2 
9 

16 
23 
30 

St. David’s, Cullowhee and ECM 
St. John’s, Asheville 
 High School Conference 
House of Bishops 
Redeemer, Asheville 

MARCH APRIL 

6 
13 
20 
23 

St. Paul’s, Morganton 
Cathedral of All Souls 
Trinity, Spruce Pine 
St. Joseph Chapel, Christ School 

4 
11 
18 
29 

 

Trinity and Church of the Advocate, Asheville 
Ascension, Hickory 
Christ School Commencement 
St. Francis, Rutherfordton 125th Anniversary 
 
 

MAY JUNE 

8 
15 
29 

 

Cathedral of All Souls 
St. John in the Wilderness, Flat Rock 
St. James, Hendersonville 
 

JULY AUGUST 

SEPTEMBER OCTOBER 

NOVEMBER DECEMBER 

27 
 
 

All Saints, Franklin 3 
10 
17 

 

Parish of the Holy Communion, Glendale Springs 
St. Luke’s, Boone 
All Saints, Linville 
 

7 
14 
21 

 

Good Shepherd, Cashiers 
St. Andrew’s, Canton 
Incarnation, Highlands 
 
 

5 
12 
19 
26 

St. Thomas, Burnsville 
St. Gabriel’s, Rutherfordton 
Messiah, Murphy 
Church of our Saviour and St. Luke’s, Lincolnton 

8 
16 
23 

103rd Diocesan Convention 
St. Andrew’s Bessemer City 
St. John’s, Marion 

14 
21 

 

St. Mary’s/St. Stephen’s, Morganton 
Grace, Asheville 

This schedule is subject to change.  


